
Euro 573.500.000 Class A Residential Mortgage Backed Floating Rate Notes due December 2067

Euro 58.100.000 Class B Residential Mortgage Backed Floating Rate Notes due December 2067

Euro 29.000.000 Class C Residential Mortgage Backed Floating Rate Notes due December 2067

Euro 65.378.000 Class J Residential Mortgage Backed Floating Rate Notes due December 2067

  Contacts Marta Righetti / Federico Conte

E_mail: grecale.rmbs2015@finint.com

Tel.: +39 0438 360 973 / 809

Via V.Alfieri, 1 - 31015 Conegliano (TV)

  Reporting Dates Collection Period 01/06/2022 31/08/2022

Interest Period 22/06/2022 22/09/2022

Payment Date 22/09/2022

Grecale Rmbs 2015 S.r.l.

This Investors Report is prepared by Banca Finanziaria Internazionale S.p.A. in accordance with the criteria described in the Transaction Documents. Certain

information included in this report is provided by the Parties. Please be advised that Banca Finanziaria Internazionale S.p.A. will have no liability for the

completeness or accuracy of such information.
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Disclosure by art. 405 CRR minimum net economic interest retention by the originator

Junior Notes Retained by the originator as % of initial amount 100%
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Issuer: Grecale Rmbs 2015 S.r.l.

Originator/Servicer: BPER Banca S.p.A.

Issue Date: 27/11/2015

Arrangers J.P. Morgan Securities PLC & UniCredit Bank AG

The Notes : Classes A B C J

Original Balance € 573.500.000,00 € 58.100.000,00 € 29.000.000,00 € 65.378.000,00

Currency Euro Euro Euro Euro

Final Maturity Date December 2067 December 2067 December 2067 December 2067

Listing Lux Lux Lux -

ISIN code IT0005143836 IT0005143844 IT0005143851 IT0005143869

Payment frequency Quarterly Quarterly Quarterly Quarterly

Indexation 3 Month Euribor 3 Month Euribor 3 Month Euribor 3 Month Euribor

Spread 0,80% 0,50% 0,50% 2,00%

Underlying Assets for the Notes: mortgage facilities

Payment Date:

Interest Period: from (and including) a Payment Date to (but excluding) the next Payment Date.

Principal Parties:

Originator/Servicer BPER Banca S.p.A.

Back-up Servicer Zenith Service S.p.A.

Representative of the Noteholders  Zenith Service S.p.A.

Subordinated Loan Provider BPER Banca S.p.A.

Corporate Servicer BPER Banca S.p.A.

Cash Manager BPER Banca S.p.A.

Paying Agent and Italian Account Bank BNP Paribas Securities Services, Milan Branch

English Account Bank  BNP Paribas Securities Services, London Branch

Calculation Agent Banca Finint S.p.A (former Securitisation Services S.p.A.)*

Administrative Servicer Banca Finint S.p.A (former Securitisation Services S.p.A.)*

Swap Counterparty J.P. Morgan Securities PLC

* In the context of a group reorganisation, with effective date from 28th October 2020, Securitisation Services S.p.A. has been merged by way of incorporation into Banca Finanziaria Internazionale S.p.A. (namely Banca Finint S.p.A)

1. Transaction overview

means 22 of March, June, September and December in each year or, if such day is not a Business Day, the immediately succeeding Business Day, unless such Business Day 

would fall in the next calendar month in which case payment will be made on the immediately preceding Business Day.
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Grecale Rmbs 2015 S.r.l.

 Principal Amount 

Outstanding 
 Unpaid Interest  Interest Rate  Days 

 Interest 

accrued 
 Interest  Principal 

 Principal Amount 

Outstanding 
 Pool Factor  Unpaid interest 

27/11/2015 22/03/2016 22/03/2016 573.500.000,00     -                     0,714% 116 1.319.451,45   1.319.451,45   70.845.523,86     502.654.476,14   0,876468136 -                   

22/03/2016 22/06/2016 22/06/2016 502.654.476,14     -                     0,565% 92 725.764,25      725.764,25      37.335.939,65     465.318.536,49   0,811366236 -                   

22/06/2016 22/09/2016 22/09/2016 465.318.536,49     -                     0,534% 92 634.979,20      634.979,20      29.255.267,30     436.063.269,19   0,760354436 -                   

22/09/2016 22/12/2016 22/12/2016 436.063.269,19     -                     0,499% 91 550.043,85      550.043,85      28.960.201,55     407.103.067,64   0,709857136 -                   

22/12/2016 22/03/2017 22/03/2017 407.103.067,64     -                     0,087% 90 88.548,40        88.548,40        23.300.539,76     383.802.527,88   0,669228471 -                   

22/03/2017 22/06/2017 22/06/2017 383.802.527,88     -                     0,071% 92 69.622,90        69.622,90        24.147.446,90     359.655.080,98   0,627123071 -                   

22/06/2017 22/09/2017 22/09/2017 359.655.080,98     -                     0,071% 92 65.264,30        65.264,30        19.672.827,85     339.982.253,13   0,592819971 -                   

22/09/2017 22/12/2017 22/12/2017 339.982.253,13     -                     0,071% 91 61.020,40        61.020,40        18.265.630,90     321.716.622,23   0,560970571 -                   

22/12/2017 22/03/2018 22/03/2018 321.716.622,23     -                     0,071% 90 57.120,60        57.120,60        19.007.102,21     302.709.520,02   0,527828283 -                   

22/03/2018 22/06/2018 22/06/2018 302.709.520,02     -                     0,071% 92 54.941,30        54.941,30        22.699.015,30     280.010.504,72   0,488248483 -                   

22/06/2018 24/09/2018 24/09/2018 280.010.504,72     -                     0,077% 94 56.317,70        56.317,70        22.642.296,15     257.368.208,57   0,448767583 -                   

24/09/2018 24/12/2018 24/12/2018 257.368.208,57     -                     0,081% 91 52.704,65        52.704,65        19.273.958,60     238.094.249,97   0,415159983 -                   

24/12/2018 22/03/2019 22/03/2019 238.094.249,97     -                     0,090% 88 52.360,55        52.360,55        17.712.547,50     220.381.702,47   0,384274983 -                   

22/03/2019 24/06/2019 24/06/2019 220.381.702,47     -                     0,091% 94 52.360,55        52.360,55        18.134.700,85     202.247.001,62   0,352653883 -                   

24/06/2019 23/09/2019 23/09/2019 202.247.001,62     -                     0,062% 91 31.714,55        31.714,55        13.725.002,00     188.521.999,62   0,328721883 -                   

23/09/2019 23/12/2019 23/12/2019 188.521.999,62     -                     0,004% 91 1.892,55          1.892,55          27.724.653,15     160.797.346,47   0,280378983 -                   

23/12/2019 23/03/2020 23/03/2020 160.797.346,47     -                     0,002% 91 802,90             802,90             14.179.558,10     146.617.788,37   0,255654383 -                   

23/03/2020 22/06/2020 22/06/2020 146.617.788,37     -                     0,007% 91 2.580,75          2.580,75          11.182.103,00     135.435.685,37   0,236156383 -                   

22/06/2020 22/09/2020 22/09/2020 135.435.685,37     -                     0,011% 92 3.785,10          3.785,10          12.352.960,60     123.082.724,77   0,214616783 -                   

22/09/2020 22/12/2020 22/12/2020 123.082.724,77     -                     -0,104% 91 -                   -                   12.077.565,90     111.005.158,87   0,193557383 -                   

22/12/2020 22/03/2021 22/03/2021 111.005.158,87     -                     -0,137% 90 -                   -                   12.416.561,75     98.588.597,12     0,171906883 -                   

22/03/2021 22/06/2021 22/06/2021 98.588.597,12       -                     -0,140% 92 -                   -                   13.951.075,70     84.637.521,42     0,147580683 -                   

22/06/2021 22/09/2021 22/09/2021 84.637.521,42       -                     -0,144% 92 -                   -                   13.682.735,05     70.954.786,37     0,123722383 -                   

22/09/2021 22/12/2021 22/12/2021 70.954.786,37       -                     -0,145% 91 -                   -                   14.785.862,30     56.168.924,07     0,097940583 -                   

22/12/2021 22/03/2022 22/03/2022 56.168.924,07       -                     -0,188% 90 -                   -                   12.247.551,30     43.921.372,77     0,076584783 -                   

22/03/2022 22/06/2022 22/06/2022 43.921.372,77       -                     -0,087% 92 -                   -                   11.655.240,50     32.266.132,27     0,056261783 -                   

22/06/2022 22/09/2022 22/09/2022 32.266.132,27       -                     0,222% 92 18.294,65        18.294,65        9.516.945,75       22.749.186,52     0,039667283 -                   

Payments After payments

   2.1 The Notes - Class A Notes

Interest Period
 Payment 

Date 

Before payments Amounts accrued
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Grecale Rmbs 2015 S.r.l.

 Principal Amount 

Outstanding 
 Unpaid Interest  Interest Rate  Days 

 Interest 

accrued 
 Interest  Principal 

 Principal 

Amount 

Outstanding 

 Pool Factor  Unpaid interest 

27/11/2015 22/03/2016 22/03/2016 58.100.000,00       -                     0,414% 116 77.505,40        77.505,40        -                       58.100.000,00 1,00000000 -                   

22/03/2016 22/06/2016 22/06/2016 58.100.000,00       -                     0,265% 92 39.345,32        39.345,32        -                       58.100.000,00 1,00000000 -                   

22/06/2016 22/09/2016 22/09/2016 58.100.000,00       -                     0,234% 92 34.743,80        34.743,80        -                       58.100.000,00 1,00000000 -                   

22/09/2016 22/12/2016 22/12/2016 58.100.000,00       -                     0,199% 91 29.224,30        29.224,30        -                       58.100.000,00 1,00000000 -                   

22/12/2016 22/03/2017 22/03/2017 58.100.000,00       -                     0,187% 90 27.161,75        27.161,75        -                       58.100.000,00 1,00000000 -                   

22/03/2017 22/06/2017 22/06/2017 58.100.000,00       -                     0,171% 92 25.389,70        25.389,70        -                       58.100.000,00 1,00000000 -                   

22/06/2017 22/09/2017 22/09/2017 58.100.000,00       -                     0,171% 92 25.389,70        25.389,70        -                       58.100.000,00 1,00000000 -                   

22/09/2017 22/12/2017 22/12/2017 58.100.000,00       -                     0,171% 91 25.116,63        25.116,63        -                       58.100.000,00 1,00000000 -                   

22/12/2017 22/03/2018 22/03/2018 58.100.000,00       -                     0,171% 90 24.837,75        24.837,75        -                       58.100.000,00 1,00000000 -                   

22/03/2018 22/06/2018 22/06/2018 58.100.000,00       -                     0,171% 92 25.389,70        25.389,70        -                       58.100.000,00 1,00000000 -                   

22/06/2018 24/09/2018 24/09/2018 58.100.000,00       -                     0,177% 94 26.853,82        26.853,82        -                       58.100.000,00 1,00000000 -                   

24/09/2018 24/12/2018 24/12/2018 58.100.000,00       -                     0,181% 91 26.580,75        26.580,75        -                       58.100.000,00 1,00000000 -                   

24/12/2018 22/03/2019 22/03/2019 58.100.000,00       -                     0,190% 88 26.981,64        26.981,64        -                       58.100.000,00 1,00000000 -                   

22/03/2019 24/06/2019 24/06/2019 58.100.000,00       -                     0,191% 94 28.974,47        28.974,47        -                       58.100.000,00 1,00000000 -                   

24/06/2019 23/09/2019 23/09/2019 58.100.000,00       -                     0,162% 91 23.791,95        23.791,95        -                       58.100.000,00 1,00000000 -                   

23/09/2019 23/12/2019 23/12/2019 58.100.000,00       -                     0,104% 91 15.274,49        15.274,49        -                       58.100.000,00 1,00000000 -                   

23/12/2019 23/03/2020 23/03/2020 58.100.000,00       -                     0,102% 91 14.978,18        14.978,18        -                       58.100.000,00 1,00000000 -                   

23/03/2020 22/06/2020 22/06/2020 58.100.000,00       -                     0,107% 91 15.716,05        15.716,05        -                       58.100.000,00 1,00000000 -                   

22/06/2020 22/09/2020 22/09/2020 58.100.000,00       -                     0,111% 92 16.482,97        16.482,97        -                       58.100.000,00 1,00000000 -                   

22/09/2020 22/12/2020 22/12/2020 58.100.000,00       -                     -0,004% 91 -                   -                   -                       58.100.000,00 1,00000000 -                   

22/12/2020 22/03/2021 22/03/2021 58.100.000,00       -                     -0,037% 90 -                   -                   -                       58.100.000,00 1,00000000 -                   

22/03/2021 22/06/2021 22/06/2021 58.100.000,00       -                     -0,040% 92 -                   -                   -                       58.100.000,00 1,00000000 -                   

22/06/2021 22/09/2021 22/09/2021 58.100.000,00       -                     -0,044% 92 -                   -                   -                       58.100.000,00 1,00000000 -                   

22/09/2021 22/12/2021 22/12/2021 58.100.000,00       -                     -0,045% 91 -                   -                   -                       58.100.000,00 1,00000000 -                   

22/12/2021 22/03/2022 22/03/2022 58.100.000,00       -                     -0,088% 90 -                   -                   -                       58.100.000,00 1,00000000 -                   

22/03/2022 22/06/2022 22/06/2022 58.100.000,00       -                     0,013% 92 1.928,92          1.928,92          -                       58.100.000,00 1,00000000 -                   

22/06/2022 22/09/2022 22/09/2022 58.100.000,00       -                     0,322% 92 47.810,49        47.810,49        -                       58.100.000,00 1,00000000 -                   

   2.2 The Notes - Class B Notes

Interest Period
 Payment 

Date 

Before payments Amounts accrued Payments After payments
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Grecale Rmbs 2015 S.r.l.

 Principal Amount 

Outstanding 
 Unpaid Interest  Interest Rate  Days 

 Interest 

accrued 
 Interest  Principal 

 Principal 

Amount 

Outstanding 

 Pool Factor  Unpaid interest 

27/11/2015 22/03/2016 22/03/2016 29.000.000,00       -                     0,414% 116 38.686,00        38.686,00        -                       29.000.000,00 1,00000000 -                   

22/03/2016 22/06/2016 22/06/2016 29.000.000,00       -                     0,265% 92 19.638,80        19.638,80        -                       29.000.000,00 1,00000000 -                   

22/06/2016 22/09/2016 22/09/2016 29.000.000,00       -                     0,234% 92 17.342,00        17.342,00        -                       29.000.000,00 1,00000000 -                   

22/09/2016 22/12/2016 22/12/2016 29.000.000,00       -                     0,199% 91 14.587,00        14.587,00        -                       29.000.000,00 1,00000000 -                   

22/12/2016 22/03/2017 22/03/2017 29.000.000,00       -                     0,187% 90 13.557,50        13.557,50        -                       29.000.000,00 1,00000000 -                   

22/03/2017 22/06/2017 22/06/2017 29.000.000,00       -                     0,171% 92 12.673,00        12.673,00        -                       29.000.000,00 1,00000000 -                   

22/06/2017 22/09/2017 22/09/2017 29.000.000,00       -                     0,171% 92 12.673,00        12.673,00        -                       29.000.000,00 1,00000000 -                   

22/09/2017 22/12/2017 22/12/2017 29.000.000,00       -                     0,171% 91 12.536,70        12.536,70        -                       29.000.000,00 1,00000000 -                   

22/12/2017 22/03/2018 22/03/2018 29.000.000,00       -                     0,171% 90 12.397,50        12.397,50        -                       29.000.000,00 1,00000000 -                   

22/03/2018 22/06/2018 22/06/2018 29.000.000,00       -                     0,171% 92 12.673,00        12.673,00        -                       29.000.000,00 1,00000000 -                   

22/06/2018 24/09/2018 24/09/2018 29.000.000,00       -                     0,177% 94 13.403,80        13.403,80        -                       29.000.000,00 1,00000000 -                   

24/09/2018 24/12/2018 24/12/2018 29.000.000,00       -                     0,181% 91 13.267,50        13.267,50        -                       29.000.000,00 1,00000000 -                   

24/12/2018 22/03/2019 22/03/2019 29.000.000,00       -                     0,190% 88 13.467,60        13.467,60        -                       29.000.000,00 1,00000000 -                   

22/03/2019 24/06/2019 24/06/2019 29.000.000,00       -                     0,191% 94 14.462,30        14.462,30        -                       29.000.000,00 1,00000000 -                   

24/06/2019 23/09/2019 23/09/2019 29.000.000,00       -                     0,162% 91 11.875,50        11.875,50        -                       29.000.000,00 1,00000000 -                   

23/09/2019 23/12/2019 23/12/2019 29.000.000,00       -                     0,104% 91 7.624,10          7.624,10          -                       29.000.000,00 1,00000000 -                   

23/12/2019 23/03/2020 23/03/2020 29.000.000,00       -                     0,102% 91 7.476,20          7.476,20          -                       29.000.000,00 1,00000000 -                   

23/03/2020 22/06/2020 22/06/2020 29.000.000,00       -                     0,107% 91 7.844,50          7.844,50          -                       29.000.000,00 1,00000000 -                   

22/06/2020 22/09/2020 22/09/2020 29.000.000,00       -                     0,111% 92 8.227,30          8.227,30          -                       29.000.000,00 1,00000000 -                   

22/09/2020 22/12/2020 22/12/2020 29.000.000,00       -                     -0,004% 91 -                   -                   -                       29.000.000,00 1,00000000 -                   

22/12/2020 22/03/2021 22/03/2021 29.000.000,00       -                     -0,037% 90 -                   -                   -                       29.000.000,00 1,00000000 -                   

22/03/2021 22/06/2021 22/06/2021 29.000.000,00       -                     -0,040% 92 -                   -                   -                       29.000.000,00 1,00000000 -                   

22/06/2021 22/09/2021 22/09/2021 29.000.000,00       -                     -0,044% 92 -                   -                   -                       29.000.000,00 1,00000000 -                   

22/09/2021 22/12/2021 22/12/2021 29.000.000,00       -                     -0,045% 91 -                   -                   -                       29.000.000,00 1,00000000 -                   

22/12/2021 22/03/2022 22/03/2022 29.000.000,00       -                     -0,088% 90 -                   -                   -                       29.000.000,00 1,00000000 -                   

22/03/2022 22/06/2022 22/06/2022 29.000.000,00       -                     0,013% 92 962,80             962,80             -                       29.000.000,00 1,00000000 -                   

22/06/2022 22/09/2022 22/09/2022 29.000.000,00       -                     0,322% 92 23.864,10        23.864,10        -                       29.000.000,00 1,00000000 -                   

The Principal Amount Oustanding of Class J Notes is equal to Euro € 65.378.000,00, pool factor 1,00000.

   2.3 The Notes - Class C Notes

Interest Period
 Payment 

Date 

